Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Architectural Testing, Inc.		05/22/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golub Capital Incorporated, as Administrative Agent			
Street Address:	551 Madison Avenue			
Internal Address:	6th Floor			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10022			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	78533730	A ARCHITECTURAL TESTING				
Registration Number: 3195700		A ARCHITECTURAL TESTING APPROVED				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31199/047			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0178

900107458

CH \$65

ignature: /Christine Slattery/				
Date:	05/28/2008			
Total Attachments: 12 source=ATI TM Security Agreement#page1.tif source=ATI TM Security Agreement#page2.tif source=ATI TM Security Agreement#page3.tif source=ATI TM Security Agreement#page4.tif source=ATI TM Security Agreement#page5.tif source=ATI TM Security Agreement#page6.tif source=ATI TM Security Agreement#page7.tif source=ATI TM Security Agreement#page8.tif source=ATI TM Security Agreement#page9.tif				
source=ATI TM Security Agreement#page10.tif source=ATI TM Security Agreement#page11.tif source=ATI TM Security Agreement#page12.tif				

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of May 22, 2008, is between ARCHITECTURAL TESTING, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Grantor"), and GOLUB CAPITAL INCORPORATED, a New York corporation, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), for the benefit of itself and all financial institutions that from time to time become secured parties (the "Secured Parties") under the Credit Agreement (as hereinafter defined). The capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Trademark Security Agreement shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Grantor, owns the Trademarks, Trademark registrations, and Trademark applications listed on **Schedule 1** annexed hereto, and is a party to the Trademark licenses listed on **Schedule 1** annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor, as Borrower, has entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with Grantee and the Secured Parties; providing for extensions of credit and other financial accommodations to be made to Borrower by Secured Parties; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Grantor, Grantee, and the other Person's party thereto as "Grantors" thereunder, Grantor has granted to Grantee for the benefit of Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties, a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks, Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark licenses, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of the Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising:

- (1) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations and Trademark applications referred to in **Schedule 1** annexed hereto:
- (2) each Trademark license, to the extent a security interest may be granted; and

(3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in **Schedule 1** annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred in **Schedule 1** and the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark license.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement and is not intended to increase the rights of Grantee or the obligations of Grantor beyond the rights and obligations contained in the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions evidenced hereby shall be construed under the internal laws of the State of New York without regard to principals of conflict of law.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ARCHITECTURAL TESTING, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation

Title: President

[Trademark Security Agreement]

Acknowledged:

GOLUB CAPITAL INCORPORATED, a New York corporation, as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Gregory W. Cashman Title: Chief Investment Officer

[Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

See attached

NYK 1161164-2.082404.0011

Classes: 0A National: Goeds: 0A National: building components, namely windows, doors, exterior walls, skylight Atty. Docket: 10599-4US systems, deck and railing systems and components	ARCHITECTURAL TESTING APPROVED Country: United States of America	Goods: 0A National: CERTIFICATION OF BUILDING COMPONENTS, NAMELY, WII Arty. Docket: 10599-1US DOORS, EXTERIOR WALLS, SKYLIGHTS, ROOFING SYSTEMS, DECK ANI RAILING SYSTEMS AND COMPONENTS	A ARCHITECTURAL TESTING & DESIGN Country: United States of America Classes: 0A National	Goods: 37 Int.: CERTIFICATION OF BUILDING COMPONENTS, NAMELY, WINDO' Atty. Docket: 10599-1MX DOORS, EXTERIOR WALLS, SKYLIGHTS, ROOFING SYSTEMS AND COMI	A ARCHITECTURAL TESTING & DESIGN Country: Mexico Classes: 37 Int.	Goods: 00 National: CERTHFICATION OF BUILDING COMPONENTS, NAMELY, WIT Atty. Docket: 10599-ICA DOORS, EXTERIOR WALLS, SKYLIGHTS, ROOFING SYSTEMS AND COMI	A ARCHITECTURAL TESTING & DESIGN Country: Canada Classes: 90 National	Trademark	Clease 210599 Architectoral Testing Inc.
ly windows, doors, exterior a	Registered	LDING COMPONENTS, N HTS, ROOFING SYSTEM NTS	Published	G COMPONENTS, NAME HTS, ROOFING SYSTEM	REGISTERED	LDING COMPONENTS, N HTS, ROOFING SYSTEM	Registered	Status Client Ref Number	
walls, skylight Atty. Docket	78/533,717 3,195,700	AMELY, WII Atty. Docket S, DECK ANI	78/533,730	LY, WINDO' Atty. Docket S AND COMI	526591 776737	AMELY, WIT Arry. Docket S AND COMI	1125927 670,871	App Number Reg Number	Hademani (Statils Helmana)
; 10599-4US	16-Dec-2004 69-Jan-2007	: 10599-IUS	16-Dec-2004	: 10599-1MX	09-Jan-2002 31-Jan-2003	: 10599-1CA	21-Dec-2001 23-Aug-2006	App Date Reg Date	TOTAL STREET
First Renewal	Section 8 & 15 Due - 5th year Section 8 & 15 Due - 6th year		Final Rej Response/Appeal Due		Next Renewal RENEWAL - Final		First Renewal	Next Action(s)	
09-Јап-2017	09-Jan-2012		22-Jul-2008		09-Jan-2012 09-Jul-2012		23-Aug-2021	Due Date(s)	100 March 100 Ma

A ARCHITECTURAL TESTING & DESIGN

Status: Registered, August 23, 2006

Goods/Services:

(1) Testing and certification of building components, namely windows, doors, exterior walls, skylights, roofing systems and components for compliance with manufacturing standards.

Most Recent Owner:

Architectural Testing, Inc. (A Pennsylvania Corporation)

Canada



Click to enlarge

APPLICATION REGISTRATION INFO

Registration Type: Trade-mark Act (TMA)
Registration No.: TMA670871

Application No.: 1125927-00 Published: August 24, 2005

Registered: August 23, 2008 Filed: December 21, 2001

Disclaimer;

ŕ

在 高級 的现在分

4

1

50000 F

76

No. of the last

Character to

The right to the exclusive use of the words ARCHITECTURAL TESTING is disclaimed apart from the trade-mark.

Additional Information:

File Status: Registered

Vienna Code: 261101, 261105, 261112, 270501, 270511, 270521

TM Type: Design Mark

TM Classification: Trade-Mark

Application Language: English

Declaration of Use:

Declaration of use filed july 20, 2008.

Index (Subject) Headings: A ARCHITECTURAL TESTING LINE-CURVED

Historical Account of Actions:

Registered: August 23, 2008 Extension of Time: May 30, 2006

Response date: November 14, 2006

Request Letter Date: 2006/05/15

Allowed: November 14, 2005

Allowance Notice Sent: November 14, 2005

Response date: May 14, 2008

Advertised: August 24, 2005

Vol.52 Issue 2652

Translation Received: August 11, 2005

Extracted for Advertisement: August 11, 2005

Vol.52 Issue 2652 2005/08/24

Translation Requested: July 26, 2005

Response date: August 17, 2005

20050811141814

Approved: July 21, 2005 Extension of Time: November 4, 2004

Response date: May 8, 2005

Request Letter Date: 2004/10/15

Extension of Time: May 28, 2004

Response date: November 6, 2004

Representative Blake, Cassels & Graydon Lip Intellectual Property Group Commerce Court West 28th Floor, 199 Bay Street

Toronto

Ontario M5L 1A9

Request Letter Date: 2004/05/07
Extension of Time: November 12, 2003
Response date: May 8, 2004
Request Letter Date: 2003/11/04
Correspondence Created: July 8, 2003
Response date: November 8, 2003
Search Recorded: February 24, 2003
Examiner's First Report: February 24, 2003
Response date: June 24, 2003
Formalized: January 18, 2002
Created: January 3, 2002
Filed: December 21, 2001

Source

新丁芸文人 かたい

1. 1935/2017

三 本をを

The Registrer of Trade-Marks, Industry Canada

Registrant / Applicant: Architectural Testing, Inc. (A Pennsylvania Corporation) 130 Deny Court York, Ps 17402-9405 United States

A BALL MANNER OF THE WORK THE SECOND CONTROL OF THE SECOND CONTROL

© 2008 CT Corsearch

A ARCHITECTURAL TESTING

Status: Registered, January 31, 2003

Goods/Services (Translation):

Int'l Class: 37

Supervision components of construction, namely, windows, doors, exterior walls, skylights, systems and celling

BORNES CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA

components.

Goods/Services (Spanish):

int'i Class: 37

Supervision de componentes de construccion, a saber, ventanas, puertas, paredes exteriores, tragaluces, sistemas y componentes de techos.

Most Recent Owner: Architectural Testing, Inc. Mexico



Click to enlarge

APPLICATION REGISTRATION :

Registration No.: 776737

Serial No.: 526591

Registered: January 31, 2003 Filed: January 9, 2002

Registered (Gazette): January, 2003

ADDITIONAL INFO.

Additional Information: TM Type: Word and Design TM Classification; Trademark

Source: Mexico, ©2008 Thomson CompuMark. Used with Permission.

T AND BUT INTO THE

Owner:

ARCHITECTURAL TESTING, INC. 130 DERRY COURT, YORK PENNSYLVANIA, 17402-9405, ESTADOS UNIDOS. Nationality: UNITED STATES

. The control of the

© 2008 CT Corsearch

© 2008 CT Corsearch

.

A. Particular Control

FULL RECORD

A ARCHITECTURAL TESTING and Design

Status: Allowed - Intent to Use Statement of Use - Final Refusal Mellad, January 22, 2008

Goods/Services: Int'l Class: A (U.S. Class: A) Certification of building components, namely windows, doors, exterior walls, skylights, roofing systems, deck and

railing systems and components First Use: January 31, 2006 In Commerce: January 31, 2006

Most Recent Owner:

Architectural Testing, Inc. (Pennsylvania Corp.)

Federal

できるがあるは、関係は大いていてようなできるを変なるなるのでは、

母が務めをなり



Click to enlarge

APPLICATION PROJETRATION INFO

Serial No.: 78-533730

Filed: December 16, 2004 Published: November 21, 2006 Allowed: February 13, 2007

Additional Info: Filed as intent to use

Disclaimer: "ARCHITECTURAL TESTING"

Design Gode: 261709, 270301

Cort.Stmt:

The certification mark, as used by persons authorized by the certifier, certifies that the goods and/or services provided are manufactured in accordance with recognized standards of quality and reliability adopted by the certifier and that manufacturers of building components conform to such manufacturing standards.

Correspondent:

Maureen C. Kassner Panitch Schwarze Belisario & Nadel Lip One Commerce Square, Suite 2200 Philadelphia PA 19103

Law Office Assigned: Law office 113 Location Date: January 22, 2008

Owner At Publication: Architectural Testing, Inc. (Pennsylvania Corp.) 130 Derry Court York, Pennsylvania 17402

Applicant: Architectural Testing, Inc. (Pennsylvania Corp.) 130 Deny Court York, Pennsylvania 17402

@ 2008 CT Corsearch and the control of th

A ARCHITECTURAL TESTING APPROVED and Design

Status: Registered, January 9, 2007

Goods/Services:

int'i Class: A (U.S. Class: A)

Building components, namely windows, doors, exterior walls, skylights, roofing systems, deck and railing systems

在1980年代中的大学的大学,1980年,1980年,1980年,1980年,1980年,1980年,1980年,1980年,1980年,1980年,1980年,1980年,1980年,1980年,1980年,1980年

and components

First Use: February 1, 2004 In Commerce: February 1, 2004

Most Recent Owner:

Architectural Testing, Inc. (Pennsylvania Corp.)

Federal

職をなるというとお

...

一直の衛衛の大きなのでは、本の方に西西の大利なのでの西西のではいた。



Click to enlarge

* APPLICATION REGISTRATION INFO

Serial No.: 78-633717 Registration No.: 3,195,700 Filed: December 16, 2004 Published: October 24, 2006 Registered: January 9, 2007

ADDITIONALINFO

Disclaimer: ARCHITECTURAL TESTING AND APPROVED

Design Code: 260102, 260117, 261709, 270301

CertStmt:

Ŕ

The certification mark, as used by persons authorized by the certifier, certifies that the goods and/or services provided are manufactured in accordance with recognized standards of quality and reliability adopted by the certifier and that manufacturers of building components conform to such manufacturing standards. In the dates-of-use clause, amend the wording to indicate that the mark is being used "by the perties authorized by applicant to use the mark."

Correspondent: Jordan A. Lavine Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld Lip One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-7013

DUNER INFORMATION

Registrant/ Applicant: Architectural Testing, Inc. (Pennsylvania Corp.) 130 Derry Court York, Pennsylvania 17402

Owner At Publication: Architectural Testing, Inc. (Pennsylvania Corp.) 130 Derry Court York, Pennsylvania 17402

© 2008 CT Corsearch

Security (Figure 1) Party Security Biol. To provide the constraint and a security security security and a security se

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 3,195,700 Registered Jan. 9, 2007

CERTIFICATION MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



ARCHITECTURAL TESTING, INC. (PENNSYL-VANIA CORPORATION)

130 DERRY COURT YORK, PA 17402

RECORDED: 05/28/2008

FOR: BUILDING COMPONENTS, NAMELY WINDOWS, DOORS, EXTERIOR WALLS, SKYLIGHTS, ROOFING SYSTEMS, DECK AND RAILING SYSTEMS AND COMPONENTS, IN CLASS A (U.S. CL. A).

FIRST USE 2-1-2004; IN COMMERCE 2-1-2004.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE ARCHITECTURAL TESTING AND APPROVED, APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

THE CERTIFICATION MARK, AS USED BY PERSONS AUTHORIZED BY THE CERTIFIER, CERTIFIES THAT THE GOODS AND/OR SERVICES PROVIDED ARE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOGNIZED STANDARDS OF QUALITY AND RELIABILITY ADOPTED BY THE CERTIFIER AND THAT MANUFACTURERS OF BUILDING COMPONENTS CONFORM TO SUCH MANUFACTURING STANDARDS. IN THE DATESOF-USE CLAUSE, AMEND THE WORDING TO INDICATE THAT THE MARK IS BEING USED "BY THE PARTIES AUTHORIZED BY APPLICANT TO USE THE MARK."

SER. NO. 78-533,717, FILED 12-16-2004.

DOMINIC J. FERRAIUOLO, EXAMINING ATTORNEY